5/	910	~
2/	1/0	/

05-15-2002 Form PTO-1594 F U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102089804 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Quinton Inc. **Quinton Instrument Company** Internal Address:_ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 3303 Monte Villa Parkway General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Bothell State: WA Zip: 98021 Corporation-State Other __ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Corporation-State_Washington Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Execution Date: 7/3/2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,923,515; 76/092,475; A. Trademark Application No.(s) _ 2,264,743* 2,433,119; 2,541,113; 75/748.237: Additional number(s) attached ✓ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 27 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Stephen M. Evans 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_690 • 00 Internal Address: GRAYBEAL JACKSON HALEY LLP **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 155 - 108TH AVE N.E. #350 Street Address: City: BELLEVUE State: WA Zip:98004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

00000249 76092475 05/14/2002 DBYRNE 40,00 OP 01 FC:481 650.00 OP Stephen M. Evans 02 FC:482 Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ADDITIONAL TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

MARK	APPLICATION NO.
Q-TRACK	76/138,183
Q-STRESS	76/021,152

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
HOLTERWORKS	2,129,652
HOLTERWORKS PLUS	2,129,653
MEDTRACK (Stylized)	1,769,224
MICRO TRACK	2,487,638
Q-TEL	1,704,186 *
QUIK-PREP and Design	1,214,755 *
QUIK-PREP DX and Design	1,988,933*
QUIK-SILVER	1,600,623
QUIK-SILVER and Design	1,600,622
QUIK-TRACE	1,431,861 *
QUINTON	1,735,747*
QUINTON	1,421,797*
QUINTON	1,645,395
QUINTON 20/20	1,910,733
QUINTON 20/20 and Design	1,882,902
QUINTON OUTCOMES	2,223,156
QUINTON SYNERGY	2,239,285 *
VENTREK	2,433,118

^{*} On the USPTO website, these registrations reflect an incorrect attorney of record. Please see the attached Revocation of Prior Powers of Attorney and New Power of Attorney, signed by the registrant on April 28, 1999, and filed with the USPTO on May 6, 1999.

validation Val: 07/26/2001 - 8336 \$20.00 on 07/25/2001 Check - 07/34/2001 - 22905

600 543 992

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF QUINTON INSTRUMENT COMPANY

FILED STATE OF WASHINGTON
JUL 26 2001

SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT of the Articles of Incorporation of Quinton Instrument Company are herein executed in duplicate by said Corporation pursuant to the provisions of the Revised Code of Washington 23B.10.020 and 23B.10.060, as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Quinton Instrument Company.
- 2. The amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of the said Corporation is as follows:

ARTICLE I

"The name of the Corporation shall be Quinton Inc."

- 3. The date of the adoption of said amendments by the Board of Directors of said Corporation is 2 July 2001.
- 4. Pursuant to the Revised Code of Washington Section 23B.10.020 this amendment has been adopted without shareholder action.
- 5. Said amendment shall have no effect on the amount of stated capital of said Corporation.

DATED this 3 day of July 2001

Quinton Instrument Company

John R. Hinson

Secretary

208 - 1 2001	834. 1
2001	

State of Washington)) ss. County of King)
County of King)
John R. Hinson, being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says:
That he is the duly elected and acting <u>President</u> of Quinton Instrument Company, the Washington corporation above-named, and is authorized to make this verification in its behalf; that he has read the within and foregoing Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of said Corporation, knows the contents thereof, and believes the same to be true.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 3 day of July, 2001
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at

Newcastle, WA

STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal,

hereby certify by this certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

QUINTON INSTRUMENT COMPANY

Changing name to QUINTON INC.

as filed in this office on July 26, 2001.

I certify that this is a true copy of the original state of Washington Certified copy of Name Change.

Signed this 4th day of February, 2002

Notary

My Commision Expires: 09/30/02

November 28, 2001 Date:

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0834

STEPHANIE P. COX

COMMISSION EXPIRES

SEPTEMBER 30, 2002



STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

QUINTON INSTRUMENT COMPANY

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to QUINTON INC.

UBI Number: 600 543 992

Date: July 26, 2001



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0835

EXHIBIT A

QUINTON INSTRUMENT COMPANY

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Reg. No.: 1,987,564	Issue Date: 07-16-1996	Atty Dkt: 1679-60-1
Reg. No.: 1,339,077	Issue Date: 06-04-1985	Atty Dkt: 1679-14
Reg. No.: 1,707,147	Issue Date: 10-05-1993	Atty Dkt: 1679-13-1
Reg. No.: 1,702,593	Issue Date: 07-21-1992	Atty Dkt: 1679-26-1
Reg. No.: 2,041,206	Issue Date: 02-25-1997	Atty Dkt: 1679-19-1
Reg. No.: 2,232,380	Issue Date: 03-16-1999	Atty Dkt: 1679-45
Reg. No.: 1,769,224	Issue Date: 05-04-1993	Atty Dkt: 1679-50-1
Reg. No.: 2,126,011	Issue Date: 12-30-1997	Atty Dkt: 1679-31-1
Reg. No.: 2,098,068	Issue Date: 09-16-1997	Atty Dkt: 1679-61-1
Reg. No.: 1,918,769	Issue Date: 09-12-1995	Atty Dkt: 1679-21-1
Reg. No.: 1,704,186	Issue Date: 07-28-1992	Atty Dkt: 1679-23
Reg. No.: 1,214,755	Issue Date: 11-02-1982	Atty Dkt: 1679-24
Reg. No.: 1,988,933	Issue Date: 07-23-1996	Atty Dkt: 1679-63-1
Reg. No.: 1,600,622	Issue Date: 06-12-1990	Atty Dkt: 1679-51
Reg. No.: 1,600,623	Issue Date: 06-12-1990	Atty Dkt: 1679-52
Reg. No.: 1,431,861	Issue Date: 03-10-1987	Atty Dkt: 1679-64
Reg. No.: 1,421,797	Issue Date: 12-23,1986	Atty Dkt: 1679-12-1
Reg. No.: 1,645,395	Issue Date: 05-21-1991	Atty Dkt: 1679-12-2
Reg. No.: 1,735,747	Issue Date: 11-24-1992	Atty Dkt: 1679-12-3
Reg. No.: 2,223,156	Issue Date: 02-09-1999	Atty Dkt: 1679-5
Reg. No.: 1,910,733	Issue Date: 08-08-1995	Atty Dkt: 1679-56-1
Reg. No.: 1,882,902 Reg. No.: 1,460,177	lssue Date: 03-07-1995 Issue Date: 10-06-1987 Issue Date: 10-01-1996	Atty Dkt: 1679-57-1 Atty Dkt: 1679-65 Atty Dkt: 1679-62-1
Reg. No.: 2,004,775 Reg. No.: 1,923,515	Issue Date: 10-03-1995	Atty Dkt: 1679-59-1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION APPLICATIONS

Serial No.: 75/483,052	Filing Date: 05-11-1998	Atty Dkt:	1679-41
Serial No.: 75/292,874	Filing Date: 05-16-1997	Atty Dkt:	1679-46-1
Serial No.: 75/031,310	Filing Date: 11-30-1995	Atty Dkt:	1679-7
Serial No.: 75/438,848	Filing Date: 02-03-1998	Atty Dkt:	1679-36
Serial No.: 75/438,268	Filing Date: 02-23-1998	Atty Dkt:	1679-35
Serial No.: 75/415,340	Filing Date: 01-08-1998	Atty Dkt:	1679-8
Serial No.: 75/162,926	Filing Date: 09-09-1996	Atty Dkt:	
Serial No.: 75/467,331	Filing Date: 04-13-1998	Atty Dkt:	
Serial No.: 75/487,429	Filing Date: 05-18-1998	Atty Dkt:	1679-58-1



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

POWER OF ATTORNEY OF ENTIRE INTEREST (REVOCATION OF PRIOR POWERS)

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

As the registrant or applicant of record in the registrations and registration applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto,

REVOCATION OF PRIOR POWERS OF ATTORNEY

all powers of attorney previously given are hereby revoked, and

NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

the practitioners provided below are hereby appointed with full power of substitution and revocation to prosecute and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Larry A. Jackson, Registration No. 24,313 Jeffrey T. Haley, Registration No. 34,834 Stephen M. Evans, Registration No. 37,128 Richard O. Gray, Jr., Registration No.: 26,550 Bryan A. Santarelli, Registration No.: 37,560

SEND CORRESPONDENCE TO:

DIRECT TELEPHONE CALLS TO:

Stephen M. Evans GRAYBEAL JACKSON HALEY LLP 777 - 108th Ave. NE, #2460 Bellevue, WA 98004-5117

RECORDED: 05/09/2002

Stephen M. Evans Tel. (425) 455-5575 Fax. (425) 455-1046

Respectfully submitted,
QUINTON INSTRUMENT COMPANY

Michael F. Bloméyer

President

Date _ Cipril 28.1999